

ASX RELEASE | CLEARVUE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (ASX:CPV | OTC:CVUEF)

Notice under Section 708A(5)(e)

On 7 December 2022, ClearVue Technologies Limited (ASX:CPV) (*ClearVue* or the *Company*) issued a total of 4,000,000 fully paid ordinary incentive shares (*Shares*) to an employee under the Company's Employee Securities Incentive Plan. 50% of the Shares are voluntarily escrowed for 12 months from the date of issue.

For the purposes of section 708A(6) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (*Corporations Act*), the Company gives notice under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act as follows:

- a) the Company issued the Shares without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- b) as at the date of this notice, the Company has complied with:
 - i) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - ii) section 674 of the Corporations Act; and
- c) as at the date of this notice, there is no excluded information of the type referred to in sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act.

Authorised by the Board of ClearVue Technologies Limited.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

ClearVue Technologies Limited Mr Victor Rosenberg Executive Chairman hello@clearvuepv.com +61 8 9220 9020